TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
AD.T
Consumer Products
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
PUBLIC TELEPHONES ________ _
The reliable and dependable public
telephones from AT&T Consumer
Products can make an emergency

slug on the end of the stainless steel cable inside the
armored cord.
Ordering Information
Code Description
D181172 Kit of Parts
Comcode
103868196
Benefit
• Reduces the trouble rate attributable to the removal of
the handset cord.
Features
• Steel construction
• Bolts to inside of the housing.
COIN LEVEL DETECTOR AND COIN LEVEL SENSOR ________ _
The Coin Level Detector (Kit of Parts D180042) and the Coin
Level Sensor (Kit of Parts D180110) are used together to
provide the Coin Level Detection (CLD) feature on coin tele
phone sets. This feature provides local or remote monitoring
of the level of coins in the coin box.
Ordering Information
Code Description
D180042 Kit of Parts
D180110 Kit of Parts
Comcode
101467199
101568350
Benefit
• Allows orderly collection of coins from coin telephone
sets.
Features
• Provides an indication when the coin level reaches
approximately 70 percent of the coin box capacity.
• The Coin Level Detector consists of a terminal board
assembly, a contact spring assembly with a hex nut and
a lockwasher, an insulation strip, and a terminal board
cover.
• The Coin Level Sensor consists of a dual element sen
sor which clamps to the rear of the coin box.
KNOB AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY--------------
The Knob and Shaft Assembly is a replacement component
for the Coin Return Lever on all coin telephone sets. It con
tains a slip clutch that prevents excessive torque from being
applied to the coin return mechanism. It is used in locations
where the Coin Return Lever is damaged by vandals.
Ordering Information
Code Description
Knob and Shaft Assembly
Comcode
840360184
Benefit
• Reduces the trouble rate attributable to damage of the
coin return mechanism.
Feature
• Steel construction.
MAGNETIC COIN STOP ASSEMBLY-------------
ti'
The Magnetic Coin Stop Assembly (Kit of Parts D180848)
blocks the coin slot against entry of all magnetic objects
such as Canadian coins and slugs. It replaces the Tone
Label and can be used with the 1 C- and 1 D-type Coin Tele
phone Sets. It is intended for use in locations along the
Canadian border or in locations where the insertion of slugs
represents a problem.
Ordering Information
Code Description
D180848 Kit of Parts
Com code
103105284
C-TYPE SET TO D-TYPE SET CONVERSION KIT
The C-Type Set to D-Type Set Conversion Kit (Kit of Parts
D180707) is a kit of parts designed for the 1C- and 2C-type
Coin Telephone Sets. These sets are factory wired for coin
first service in common battery systems. This kit includes a
328 Coin Chassis and a 47A2 Signal. The 328 Coin Chassis
replaces the existing 31A Coin Chassis. The 47A2 Signal